Joint Meeting Agenda
Poplar Ridge School Council and Fundraising

March 28, 2025 @ 9:00 am
Multi Purpose Room @ Poplar Ridge Elementary
*Indicates written report / Attachments provided

Call to Order / Housekeeping / Introductions
Approval of the Agenda
Approval of the Feb 28, 2025 Minutes*
Principal’s Report - Kimberley Cocks
Financial Report: : Brandee Angeltvedt
PTA Committee Report
A. Hot Lunch - Stephanie Sommerfeldt
B. Bottle Drop Off - Tina-Louise
May 29/30
C. Healthy Hunger - Eloise Silvernagle
7. New Business
A. Parents Matter: Tina-Louise / Jen
e next meeting April 30
B. Spring Fundraisers: Aspen greenhouse/Medicin Hat Meat Trader Jerky
C. Equis Round Up grant
C. Colleen’s last year as Chair
D. Future Meeting Dates:

S i

May 23

8. Adjourn
Colleen Robertson - Chair robcol2@shaw.ca
Alyne Hoar - Co-chair o_alyne@hotmail.com
Tina-Louise Steyn - Co-chair tinalousie.steyn@yahoo.com
Brandee Angeltvedt- Treasurer brandee@dnaplumbing.ca
Joanna Van Duzen - Secretary hak_jo@hotmail.com
Kimberley Cocks - Principal kcocks@cesd73.ca
Alissa Lidgren - Vice Principal alidgren@cesd73.ca
Sherry Cooper - School Trustee scooper@cesd73.ca

Karen Crawford - Casino Coordinator lefebvre _karen@hotmail.com
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